Diaped Duosoft Therapeutic

Features and Benefits

. Constructed with a multi-density material combination of plastazote and cellular urethane,
these advanced insoles offer superb resilience, cushioning and shock absorption

. The insoles are designed to fit into both traditional footwear and ‘additional depth’
orthopaedic shoes

. The addition of an increased metatarsal support in the anatomical design is designed to
facilitate off-loading of the metatarsal head area

Indications for Use

. For individuals with diabetes, arthritis, or other conditions that result in sensitive feet
. Metatarsalgia

. Pre-ulcerated sites

. Plantar fasciitis

. Foot deformities

. Morton's neuralgia

. Forefoot accommodation

. Skin breakdown

2-45 34 - 37 SB2335
5-6.5 36 - 38 SB2336
7-8.5 39-42 SB2337
9-10.5 43 - 45 SB2338
n-13 46 - 48 SB2339
Slim Tech

Features and Benefits

. The lightweight and easy fitting Slim Tech with its 3° low arch allows for heel contact and a
good comfortable fit

. The orthotic is for use in ladies’ dress shoes and sports boots

. Slip is reduced by the design of the hook heel

Indications for Use

. Arch pain

. Knee pain

. Shin splints

. Tendon pain

. Back pain

. Postural related symptoms

UK Shoe Size Product Code | UK Shoe Size Product Code
3-4 SC3070 7-8 SC3072

5-6 SC3071 9-10 SC3073

Trio Slimfit

Features and Benefits

. The recessed medial heel post within the Trio Slimfit design offers control over pronation
without risking irritation of the skin within the tighter fitting fashion shoe

. The forefoot contouring provides a stabilising effect upon the forefront joints and reduces
cramping pain

Indications for Use

. Excessive pronation
. Forefoot pain

. Knee pain

. Heel valgus

. Product Code
E UK Shoe Size Medium Density

X-Small 3-45 TSF-XS
Small 5-6.5 TSF-S
Medium 7-85 TSF-M
Large 9-10.5 TSF-L
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Adult Insoles

Features and Benefits

. Prostep is designed to restore the natural position of the talus by supporting the inside
edge of the heel and supports the spring ligament

. Resists the valgus rotation of the rearfoot, which is associated with pronation

. Anti-bacterial top cover and forefront and rearfoot integral posts of 0°, 3° & 5°

*  Available in full or 3/4 length

Indications for Use

. Low arches

. Excessive pronation
. Forefoot pain

. Knee pain

. Heel valgus

UK Shoe Size | 3/4 Medium 3/4 Firm Full Medium Full Firm

Kids Small 13.5-15 PSSLM-KS PSSLF-KS PSFLM-KS PSFLF-KS
Kids Large 2-3 PSSLM-KL PSSLF-KL PSFLM-KL PSFLF-KL
X-Small 35-45 PSSLM-XS PSSLF-XS PSFLM-XS PSFLF-XS
Small 5-6 PSSLM-S PSSLF-S PSFLM-S PSFLF-S
Medium 6.5-75 PSSLM-M PSSLF-M PSFLM-M PSFLF-M
Large 8-9 PSSLM-L PSSLF-L PSFLM-L PSFLF-L
X-Large 9.5-10.5 PSSLM-XL PSSLF-XL PSFLM-XL PSFLF-XL
XX-Large m-12 PSSLM-XXL PSSLF-XXL PSFLM-XXL PSFLF-XXL
Trio

Features and Benefits

. The Trio insole is available in 3/4 and full length and is designed to resist excessive valgus
rotation

. Inverts the calcaneus within the heel cup thereby maintaining mid tarsal joint

. Supports the proximal medial arch of the foot by providing navicular stability

. Each pair is supplied with additional 3° medial biplanar rearfoot posts and 3° lateral
forefoot posts

Indications for Use

. Plantar fasciitis

. Heel pain

. Calf strain

. Anterior medial knee pain

Hip instability

T e

Size Medium Density |Firm Density |Extra Firm Medium Density |Firm Density |Extra Firm
Kids Small 12.5-13.5 TSLM-KS TSLF-KS TSLE-KS TFLM-KS TFLF-KS TFLE-KS
Kids Large 1-2.5 TSLM-KL TSLF-KL TSLE-KL TFLM-KL TFLF-KL TFLE-KL
X-Small 3-45 TSLM-XS TSLF-XS TSLE-XS TFLM-XS TFLF-XS TFLE-XS
Small 5-65 TSLM-S TSLF-S TSLE-S TFLM-S TFLF-S TFLE-S
Medium 7-85 TSLM-M TSLF-M TSLE-M TFLM-M TFLF-M TFLE-M
Large 9-10.5 TSLM-L TSLF-L TSLE-L TFLM-L TFLF-L TFLE-L
X-Large n-12.5 TSLM-XL TSLF-XL TSLE-XL TFLM-XL TFLF-XL TFLE-XL
XX-Large 13-145  TSLM-XXL TSLF-XXL TSLE-XXL TFLM-XXL TFLF-XXL TFLE-XXL

Control Tech Soft 3/4 Length

Features and Benefits
. The rearfoot wedging reduces the need for excessive arch height while maintaining
support, comfort and providing superior shock absorption

Indications for Use

. Arch pain

. Knee pain

. Shin splints

. Tendon pain

. Back pain

. Postural related symptoms

UK Shoe Size | Product Code UK Shoe Size Product Code

2-3 SC3055 SC3058
3-4 SC3056 9 = 10 SC3059
5-6 SC3057 1m-12 SC3060

To order contact orthoticenquiries@steepergroup.com



Equiflex

Features and Benefits

. By elevating the heel the Equiflex will restore ankle joint extension reducing the demand for
compensation

. Lateral forefoot is supported at the level of the metatarsal heads to facilitate this and
accommodate any additional postings that may be required

. Supplied with 0°, 3° and 5° rear posts and 6mm elevators

Indications for Use

. High arches

. Excessive pronation
. Forefoot pain

. Heel valgus

UK Shoe Size Product Code Product Code
Medium Density Firm Density

X-Small 35-45 EQM-XS EQF-XS
Small 5-6 EQM-S EQF-S
Medium 6.5-75 EQM-M EQF-M
Large 8-9 EQM-L EQF-L
X-Large 9.5-10.5 EQM-XL EQF-XL
XX-Large n-12 EQM-XXL EQF-XXL
Trio Easy Fit

Features and Benefits

. The Easy Fit is intrinsically a 3/4 length medially posted orthotic with an additional posting
option for triplanar control of pronation featuring a lateral cutaway design

. This model maintains the essential features for pronation control, including an optional
biplanar rearfoot post

. A medial forefoot post can be used to replace the first metatarsal cushion if required

. Comfort is achieved without compromising natural movement and comfort

Indications for Use

. Excessive pronation
. Forefoot pain

. Knee pain

. Heel valgus

. . Product Code
UK Shoe Slze Medium DenSity

Kids
X-Small
Small
Medium
Large
X-Large

1-25
3-45
5-6.5
7-85
9-10.5
1n-125

TEF-K
TEF-XS
TEF-S
TEF-M
TEF-L
TEF-XL

Trio Heel Pain

Features and Benefits

. The Trio Heel Pain orthosis is contoured to support the navicular bone of the arch, directly
reducing the cause of plantar fascia strain

. Higher loading forces under the heel can also lead to inflammation of the skin and
supporting structures of the foot

. Features a large cushioning protection for the softer structure under the heel bones

Indications for Use

. Plantar fasciitis

. Plantar heel pain

. Calf strain

. Anterior medial knee pain
. Hip instability

. Product Code

Small
Medium
Large

5-6.5
7-85
9-10.5

THP-S
THP-M
THP-L
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Control Tech Soft Full Length

UK Shoe Size | 4° Low Arch 6° Moderate Arch 8° High Arch

10 -13

1-2

2
3
5-
7
9

-

-3

-10

12

13-15

SC3086
SC3088
SC3090
SC3091

SC3092
SC3093
SC3094
SC3095
SC3096

Adult Insoles

Features and Benefits

. Available in low, moderate and high arch angles (4°, 6° & 8°)

. Plantar fascial grooves reduce arch irritation as well as provide comfort and superior shock
absorption

Indications for Use
Metatarsalgia

Arch pain

Knee pain

Shin splints

Tendon pain

Back pain

Postural related symptoms

SC3040 -
SC3041 SC3031
SC3042 SC3032
SC3043 SC3033
SC3044 SC3034
SC3045 =
SC3046 -

Interpod Diabetic

UK Shoe Size

Product Code

SC3130
SC3131

SC3132
SC3133

Features and Benefits

. Inverted rearfoot improves biomechanical function and enhances the windlass effect

. The 6° moderate arch height provides adequate functionality for the majority of patients

. PORON 96 top cover sets a new level of advanced underfoot technology

. The slow rebound cradles the foot and allows enhanced distribution of body weight over
the foot’s plantar surface

. Cradle functionality makes this the ultimate stock diabetic orthosis

Indications for Use

. Arch pain
. Knee pain
. Shin splints
. Tendon pain
. Back pain
. Postural related symptoms
UK Shoe Size Product Code
9-10 SC3134
1n-12 SC3135
13 SC3136

Control Tech Flex 3/4

UK Shoe Size | 4° Low Arch 6° Moderate Arch 8° High Arch

5
7-
9-

-

-6

8
10
12

SC3021

SC3022
SC3023
SC3024
SC3025

Features and Benefits

. 3/4 length insole eliminates pronation moments about the subtalar joint created by the
lateral heel cup

Supplied with optional self adhesive covers

Polyprolylene integral posting over the subtalar joint axis

Indications for Use

Arch pain

Knee pain

Shin splints

Tendon pain

Back pain

Postural related symptoms

SC30M SC3001
SC3012 SC3002
SC3013 SC3003
SC3014 SC3004
SC3015 SC3005

To order contact orthoticenquiries@steepergroup.com



