Diaped Duosoft Therapeutic

oe Size

46 - 48



Features and Benefits

- Constructed with a multi-density material combination of plastazote and cellular urethane, these advanced insoles offer superb resilience, cushioning and shock absorption
- The insoles are designed to fit into both traditional footwear and 'additional depth' orthopaedic shoes
- The addition of an increased metatarsal support in the anatomical design is designed to facilitate off-loading of the metatarsal head area

Indications for Use

- For individuals with diabetes, arthritis, or other conditions that result in sensitive feet
- Metatarsalgia
- Pre-ulcerated sites
- Plantar fasciitis
- Foot deformities
- Morton's neuralgia
- Forefoot accommodation
- Skin breakdown

Product Code

SB2335 SB2336

SB2337

SB2338

SB2339

	UK Shoe Size	EU Sho
	2 - 4.5	34 - 37
	5 - 6.5	36 - 38
	7 - 8.5	39 - 42
_	9 - 10.5	43 - 45

11 - 13

Slim Tech

1

2

3

6

7

8

9

Features and Benefits

- The lightweight and easy fitting Slim Tech with its 3° low arch allows for heel contact and a good comfortable fit
- The orthotic is for use in ladies' dress shoes and sports boots
- Slip is reduced by the design of the hook heel

Indications for Use

- Arch pain
- Knee pain
- Shin splintsTendon pain
- Back pain
- Postural related symptoms

UK Shoe Size	Product Code	UK Shoe Size	Product Code
3 - 4	SC3070	7 - 8	SC3072
5 - 6	SC3071	9 - 10	SC3073

Trio Slimfit

Features and Benefits

- The recessed medial heel post within the Trio Slimfit design offers control over pronation without risking irritation of the skin within the tighter fitting fashion shoe
- The forefoot contouring provides a stabilising effect upon the forefront joints and reduces cramping pain

Indications for Use

- Excessive pronation
- Forefoot pain
- Knee pain
- Heel valgus

Size	UK Shoe Size	Product Code Medium Density
X-Small	3 - 4.5	TSF-XS
Small	5 - 6.5	TSF-S
Medium	7 - 8.5	TSF-M
Large	9 - 10.5	TSF-L

www.steepergroup.com

Adult Insoles

Prostep



Features and Benefits

- Prostep is designed to restore the natural position of the talus by supporting the inside edge of the heel and supports the spring ligament
- Resists the valgus rotation of the rearfoot, which is associated with pronation
- Anti-bacterial top cover and forefront and rearfoot integral posts of 0°, 3° & 5°
- Available in full or 3/4 length

Indications for Use

- Low arches
- Excessive pronation
- Forefoot pain
- Knee pain
- Heel valgus

Size	UK Shoe Size	3/4 Medium	3/4 Firm	Full Medium	Full Firm
Kids Small	13.5 - 1.5	PSSLM-KS	PSSLF-KS	PSFLM-KS	PSFLF-KS
Kids Large	2 - 3	PSSLM-KL	PSSLF-KL	PSFLM-KL	PSFLF-KL
X-Small	3.5 - 4.5	PSSLM-XS	PSSLF-XS	PSFLM-XS	PSFLF-XS
Small	5 - 6	PSSLM-S	PSSLF-S	PSFLM-S	PSFLF-S
Medium	6.5 - 7.5	PSSLM-M	PSSLF-M	PSFLM-M	PSFLF-M
Large	8 - 9	PSSLM-L	PSSLF-L	PSFLM-L	PSFLF-L
X-Large	9.5 - 10.5	PSSLM-XL	PSSLF-XL	PSFLM-XL	PSFLF-XL
XX-Large	11 - 12	PSSLM-XXL	PSSLF-XXL	PSFLM-XXL	PSFLF-XXL

Trio



Features and Benefits

- The Trio insole is available in 3/4 and full length and is designed to resist excessive valgus rotation
 - Inverts the calcaneus within the heel cup thereby maintaining mid tarsal joint
- Supports the proximal medial arch of the foot by providing navicular stability
- Each pair is supplied with additional 3° medial biplanar rearfoot posts and 3° lateral forefoot posts

Indications for Use

Plantar fasciitis

- Heel pain
 - Calf strain
- Anterior medial knee pain
 - Hip instability

Size	UK Shoe Size	3/4 Length Medium Density	3/4 Length Firm Density	3/4 Length Extra Firm	Full Length Medium Density	Full Length Firm Density	Full Length Extra Firm
Kids Small	12.5 - 13.5	TSLM-KS	TSLF-KS	TSLE-KS	TFLM-KS	TFLF-KS	TFLE-KS
Kids Large	1 - 2.5	TSLM-KL	TSLF-KL	TSLE-KL	TFLM-KL	TFLF-KL	TFLE-KL
X-Small	3 - 4.5	TSLM-XS	TSLF-XS	TSLE-XS	TFLM-XS	TFLF-XS	TFLE-XS
Small	5 - 6.5	TSLM-S	TSLF-S	TSLE-S	TFLM-S	TFLF-S	TFLE-S
Medium	7 - 8.5	TSLM-M	TSLF-M	TSLE-M	TFLM-M	TFLF-M	TFLE-M
Large	9 - 10.5	TSLM-L	TSLF-L	TSLE-L	TFLM-L	TFLF-L	TFLE-L
X-Large	11 - 12.5	TSLM-XL	TSLF-XL	TSLE-XL	TFLM-XL	TFLF-XL	TFLE-XL
XX-Large	13 - 14.5	TSLM-XXL	TSLF-XXL	TSLE-XXL	TFLM-XXL	TFLF-XXL	TFLE-XXL

Control Tech Soft 3/4 Length

Features and Benefits

The rearfoot wedging reduces the need for excessive arch height while maintaining support, comfort and providing superior shock absorption



Indications for Use

- Arch pain
- Knee pain Shin splints
- Tendon pain
- Back pain
- Postural related symptoms

UK Shoe Size	Product Code	UK Shoe Size	Product Code
2 - 3	SC3055	7 - 8	SC3058
3 - 4	SC3056	9 - 10	SC3059
5 - 6	SC3057	11 - 12	SC3060

To order contact orthoticenquiries@steepergroup.com

8

9

7

Equiflex

2

3

4

5



Features and Benefits

- By elevating the heel the Equiflex will restore ankle joint extension reducing the demand for compensation
- Lateral forefoot is supported at the level of the metatarsal heads to facilitate this and accommodate any additional postings that may be required
- Supplied with 0°, 3° and 5° rear posts and 6mm elevators

Indications for Use

- High arches
- Excessive pronation
- Forefoot pain
- Heel valgus

Size	UK Shoe Size	Product Code Medium Density	Product Code Firm Density
X-Small	3.5 - 4.5	EQM-XS	EQF-XS
Small	5 - 6	EQM-S	EQF-S
Medium	6.5 - 7.5	EQM-M	EQF-M
Large	8 - 9	EQM-L	EQF-L
X-Large	9.5 - 10.5	EQM-XL	EQF-XL
XX-Large	11 - 12	EQM-XXL	EQF-XXL

Trio Easy Fit



Features and Benefits

- The Easy Fit is intrinsically a 3/4 length medially posted orthotic with an additional posting option for triplanar control of pronation featuring a lateral cutaway design
- This model maintains the essential features for pronation control, including an optional biplanar rearfoot post
- A medial forefoot post can be used to replace the first metatarsal cushion if required
- Comfort is achieved without compromising natural movement and comfort

Indications for Use

- Excessive pronation
- Forefoot pain
- Knee pain
- Heel valgus

Size	UK Shoe Size	Product Code Medium Density
Kids	1 - 2.5	TEF-K
X-Small	3 - 4.5	TEF-XS
Small	5 - 6.5	TEF-S
Medium	7 - 8.5	TEF-M
Large	9 - 10.5	TEF-L
X-Large	11 - 12.5	TEF-XL

Trio Heel Pain



Features and Benefits

- The Trio Heel Pain orthosis is contoured to support the navicular bone of the arch, directly reducing the cause of plantar fascia strain
- Higher loading forces under the heel can also lead to inflammation of the skin and supporting structures of the foot
- Features a large cushioning protection for the softer structure under the heel bones

Indications for Use

- Plantar fasciitis
- Plantar heel pain
- Calf strain
- Anterior medial knee pain
- Hip instability

Size	UK Shoe Size	Product Code Medium Density
Small	5 - 6.5	THP-S
Medium	7 - 8.5	THP-M
Large	9 - 10.5	THP-L

7

8

Adult Insoles

Control Tech Soft Full Length



Features and Benefits

- Available in low, moderate and high arch angles (4°, 6° & 8°)
- Plantar fascial grooves reduce arch irritation as well as provide comfort and superior shock absorption

Indications for Use

- Metatarsalgia
- Arch pain
- Knee pain
- Shin splints Tendon pain
- Back pain
- Postural related symptoms

UK Shoe Size	4° Low Arch	6° Moderate Arch	8° High Arch
10 - 13	SC3086	-	-
1 - 2	SC3088	-	-
2 - 3	SC3090	SC3040	-
3 - 4	SC3091	SC3041	SC3031
5 - 6	SC3092	SC3042	SC3032
7 - 8	SC3093	SC3043	SC3033
9 - 10	SC3094	SC3044	SC3034
11 - 12	SC3095	SC3045	-
13 - 15	SC3096	SC3046	-

Interpod Diabetic



Features and Benefits

- Inverted rearfoot improves biomechanical function and enhances the windlass effect
- The 6° moderate arch height provides adequate functionality for the majority of patients
- PORON 96 top cover sets a new level of advanced underfoot technology
- The slow rebound cradles the foot and allows enhanced distribution of body weight over the foot's plantar surface
- Cradle functionality makes this the ultimate stock diabetic orthosis

Indications for Use

- Arch pain
- Knee pain
- Shin splints
- Tendon pain
- Back pain
- Postural related symptoms

UK Shoe Size	Product Code	UK Shoe Size	Product Code
2 - 3	SC3130	9 - 10	SC3134
3 - 4	SC3131	11 - 12	SC3135
5 - 6	SC3132	13	SC3136
7 - 8	SC3133		

Control Tech Flex 3/4

Features and Benefits

- 3/4 length insole eliminates pronation moments about the subtalar joint created by the lateral heel cup
 - Supplied with optional self adhesive covers
- Polyprolylene integral posting over the subtalar joint axis

Indications for Use

- Arch pain
- Knee pain Shin splints
- Tendon pain
- Back pain
- Postural related symptoms

UK Shoe Size	4° Low Arch	6° Moderate Arch	8° High Arch
3 - 4	SC3021	SC3011	SC3001
5 - 6	SC3022	SC3012	SC3002
7 - 8	SC3023	SC3013	SC3003
9 - 10	SC3024	SC3014	SC3004
11 - 12	SC3025	SC3015	SC3005

9